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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Director

July13, 1999

W. T .  Partch
2051 San Jose Ave.
Alameda, CA 94501

R6: Lnvestigations at AA56 ltelen Street,

Dear  W.T .  pa r t ch :

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Hafbor Bay Parkway, Sulte 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) s67-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

oakland, cA 9/t 5 08

As you are aware, we discussed the possibility of closure of the above referenced site during
our meeting on July 6, 1999. I also consulted my colleagues and informed paul waite of
9ito!? Environmental that, you would need to complete and submit a Risk Management
Plan, RMP, which would address the health and safety of anyone who would be potentially
exposed to whatever residual contaminants is left in place. The potentially exposed individuals
could include workers during any excavation activity for any foreseeable future work at the
above referenced site. Per Paul Waite,s request, I also faxed some'sample RMps', for his
review.

lwas informed that you would have the excavated soil hauled away. please send a copy of
the excavated soil disposel receipt to this office. you also need to submit information
regarding the "UST closure reporf', which had been requested in the past.

Additionally, please be aware that 'several individuals" on a routine basis must approve any
closure proceedings. I apologize for any inconvenience or delays this may cause you. In fact,
M1, Waite was informed regarding the above requirements righf after our meeting. However, I
will try to expedite this process as much as possible due to the cunent circumita-nces.

Please be advised that unless the above issues have been appropriately addressed, this
office can not start the closure proceedings.

lf you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6876.

Sincerely,

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Mf. Jonathan Bamer, 3137 Castro Valley Blvd., # 209, Castro Valley, CA 54546_3244
Ms. Elizabeth Mccune, 20069 Summerridge Drive, Castro Valley, CA 94SS2
Mr. Robert clark-Riddel, cambria Environmental, 1144 65th street suite B, oakland, cA

94608
Files
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This is the information on the site we ,ro{"{#okL 
'/F

. They removed two tanks in 1996, one in the north and one in the south. They worked
with the County on this. The County (according to them), verbally approved the
closure of the north tank.

. They took couple of samples from either ends ofthe south tank. The soil came back
r ( as you can see in the table) with high concentrations ofbenzene in soil (6500 ppb

and 2400 ppb) much above the Tier 1 and probably even Tier 2levels. However, the
water sample from the surface pit came back ND.

. They did not provide us with a closure report, although at this point they have gives
us the lab reports, ( but no sample iocation map). Assuming that this is sufticient,
Amir asked them to collect additional soil and gw samples to delineate the e\tent of
contamination. So they put in couple of borings near the former south tank (they also
collected more samples from the North tank, but this is not the issue) and the soil and
groundwater samples came back Non-Detect.

Our concern with this site are:

e The recent soil samples dropped to ND for all constituents (notjust Benzene) in three
years from the high concentrations that were seen previously

r Amir noticed an odor during his recent visit. Howwer, this was inconsistent witll the
samptng results

. No proper tank removal documentation ( even though this is a minor concern)

Meeting Results:

They do not want to do any more sampling, although we feel that a couple of boring
would help in making a decision on this site
Finally, upon our request they are going to average the recent concentrations with the
previous ones and maybe prove that as an average tlte benzene conc will not pose a
problem and also give us a rationale as to why the site should be closed
I told them I will evaluate it but however I will also talk to vou about it .

Please let me know what you think. Can we olose the site, if the average comes out O.K?
I personally think they should take a couple of more samples and then take an average
and do a risk assessment. It is because I do not have good feelinq about the recent
sampling event.

Post-lt'- brand fax transmittal memo 7671 loipzges > j
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REf: Lab FiIe #AN74AE-96

(

RESULTS:(continued)

RS:aB

C. BTE}i
b

Or''r't j
I

Sd\oLE

A. #1, S. Tank / E. End 2,400 !2,000 200 7W
B. #2, S. Tank / W. End 6,500 17,000 1,500 .7 , f f i
C. #3, N. Tank / N. End 0.1 (h-'D) < 0.1(ND) ZU lr0
p. #4, N, Tank / S. End < 0.1 (ND) < 0.1 (ND) < 0.i (ND) < 0.1(ND)
E. #5, N. Composire < 0.r (ND) 590 < 0.1 0{D)

IYU

300
F. #6, S. Cornposire 140 880 610

N.fethod Elank < 0.i CID) | < 0.1 (t{D) I
-----4-4'

< 0.i (ND) | < 0.1(ND)

Mlan Spike Recovery I l09Vo t t l% Lva-/o 88%
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O
ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTI"I CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEAFS, Agency Director

sTtD 170

June 21, 1999

W. T. Partch
2051 San Jose Ave.
Alameda, CA 94501

Re: iDveat igat ions at  2856 Eelen Street,  Oaklanal,  Ce 9{608

Dear  W.T.  Par tch :

I have just received and reviewed a faxed copy of the "soil and Groundwater Investigation"
report dated June 18, 1999, submitted by Mr. paul waite of cambria Environmental iegarding
the investigation/closure of the above referenced site. As you are aware, Mr. waite ha! been
requesting the closure of this site on several occasions. As previously mentioned, I discussed
the scenario with my colleagues and believe that the case is just not ready for closure due to
the following:

I did notice some odor at the site during my visit to observe the sampling event performed
on May 24, 1999. The previous laboratory analysis of the soil and groundwater revealed
up to 6,500ppb, 17,000ppb, 1,500ppb, and 7,600ppb of BTEX respectivety during 1996
However, the recent laboratory analysis indicates non-detect "ND" for all the conslituents
indicated above. There is a drastic reduction in the concentrations of the olume
constituents.

This office has not yet received the "usr closure report'in spite of several requests maoe
in the past.

You need to submit "complete" report regarding the sampling event dated May 24, 1999

You need to submit a plan to perform, at the minimum, six soil and grab groundwater
samples to better assess the status of the existing plume at the above referenced site.
This is necessary due,to the fact that there is a distinct possibility that the sampling event
performed on May 24'", 1999 might have simply missed the plume.

Please address the above items within 30 days or by July 21, 1999.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Hd bo Bay ParL{way SLrite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(s10) 567-6700
(510) 337-s335 (FAX)

lf you have any questions, please call me ai (S10) 567-6876.



Sincerely,

1^..-__:_,
Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialisr

C: M-r. Jonathan Bamer, 3137 Castro Valley Blvd., # 209, Castro Valley, CA 94546_3244
Ms. Elizabeth McCune, 20068 Summeriidge Orive, Castro Vailey, CA 94552
J\ilr. Robert clark-Ridder, cambria Environirentar, i .r44 6stn street suite B, oakrand, cA94608
Flles','
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS. Aoencv Director

STID 170

June 14, 1999

W. T. Partch
2051 San Jose Ave.
Alameda, cA 94501

Re: investigations at

Dear  w,T .  Par tch :

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(s10) 567-6700
(s10) 337-933s (FAX)

1.

z-

4 .

2855 l te1en Street,  Oakland, CiA 9{508

As you are aware, I have had several discussions with Mr. Paul Waite of Cambria
Environmental regarding the investigation/closure of the above referenced site. Mr. Waite has
been requesting the closure of this site on several occasions. I discussed the scenario with my
colleagues and believe that the case is just not ready for closure due to the following reasons:

As indicated in my previous correspondence I did notice some odor at the site during my
visit to observe the sampling event performed on May 24, 1999.

The previous laboratory analysis of the soil and groundwater revealed up to 6'500ppb'
17,OOOppb, 1,sooppb, and 7,6ooppb of BTEX respectively during 1996. However, the
recent laboratory analysis indicates non-detect'ND" for all the constituents indicated
above. There is a drastic reduction in the concentrations of the plume constituents.

UST closure report has not yet been submitted, even though there has been several
requests for the submission of this document.

You need to submit "complete" report regarding the sampling event dated May 24, 1999.

You need to submit a plan to perform, at the minimum, six soil and grab groundwater
samples to better assess the status of the existing plume at the above referenced site.
This is necessary due to the fact that there is a distinct possibility that the sampling event
performed on May 24'", 1999 might have simply missed the plume.

Additionally, I have asked Mr. waite to submit to submit a comparative table to reveal
information regarding the last and present sampling events.

Please address the above items within 30 days or by July 14, 1999.



Please call me at (510) 567-6876, should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Mr. Jonathan Bamer, 3137 Castro Vailey Blvd., # 209, Castro Vailey, CA 9454A3244
Ms. Elizabeth McCune, 20068 Summerridge Drive, Castro Valley, CA 94552
Mr. Robert clark-Riddel, Gambria Environmental, 1144 65th street suite B. oakland. cA
94608
Files +



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency oirector

srD 170

June 9, 1999

W. T. Partch
2  051  San  Jose  Ave ,
Alameda, CA 9450L

Re: inveEtigat ions at  2a56 Helen gtreet,

Dear  W.T .  Pa r t ch :

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVTCES
1131 Harbor Bay Paftway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502,6577
(510) s67-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

oakland, cA 9460A

I am in receipt of the "Soil and Groundwater Sampling conducted on May 24, 1999" dated June
7, 1999, regarding the above referenced site, submitted by Mr. paul Waite of Cambria
Environmenial. Thank you for the submittal of the report. Per our discussion in the past, I will
try to expediie the investigative process as requested by Mr. paul Waite of Cambria
Environmental since the site is being offered for sale.

As you are aware, the soil and groundwater sampling took place on May 24, 1999 during my
visit to the site. I did notice some odor at the site as soon as I arrived on the site. Additionally
the previous laboratory analysis of the soil and groundwater revealed up to 6,5ooppb,
17,000ppb, 1,500ppb, and 7,600ppb of BTEX respectively during 1996. However, the recent
laboratory analysis indicates non-detect'ND" for all the constituents indicated above. There is
a possibility that the sampling event performed on May 24th, 1999 might have just missed the
plume or that the plume might be localized due to the existence of "impervious Bay Mud" at the
site. Therefore, I am planning to consult my colleagues regarding this case. However, please
be advised that there is a possibility that this office may request additional soil/groundwater
samplings to be performed to more accurately assess the current status of the plume.

Additionally, I have asked Mr. Waite to submit the full geological report regarding the
sampling performed on May 24"', 1999, and to submit a comparative table to reveal
information regarding the last and present sampling events.

lf you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6876.

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Sincerely,



Mr. Jonathan Bamer, 9137 Castro Valley Blvd., # 209, Castro Valley, CA 94546_g244
Ms. Efizabeth Mcoune, 20068 Summeridge Drive, Castro Valley, ie S+SSZ
Mr. Robert clark-Riddel, cambria Environmentat, 1144 65th street suite B. oakland. cA
94608 .
Files ,



ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH / HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency orrector

STID 170

May 17, 1999

W. T. Partch
2051 San Jose Ave.
Afameda,  cA 94501

Re: Required investigations
94608

Dear  W.T .  Pa r t ch :

ENVJFONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sui le 250
Alameda. CA 94502-6577
(510) s67-6700
(510) 337,9335 (FAX)

at 2a56 l {elen Street,  Oakland, CA

I am in receipt of the "lnvestigation workplan" dated May 1otn, 1999, regarding the above
referenced site submitted by Mr. Robert Clark-Riddell of Cambria Environmental, Thank you
for the submittal of the plan. I understand that the site is being offered for sale and Mr. Clark-
Riddell has requested me to expedite the investigative process. I will try to accommodate the
requested expedition.

The workplan is generally acceptable. However, additional soil and groundwater samples
need to be taken at the most perceived downgradient location of both tanks. Additionally,
since MTBE plume, if on site, has a tendency to dissolve, sink, and travel faster than the rest
of the plume, it would be necessary to take some groundwater samples at a deeper level than
what has been proposed. As indicated in the proposed workplan, further investigation might
be necessary pending the result of this phase of the investigation.

I will be looking foruard to receive the result of the submitted workplan.

lf you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6876.

C: Mr. Jonathan Bamer, 3137 Castro Va ey Blvd., # 209, Castro Valley, CA 94546-3244
Ms. Elizabeth McCune, 20068 Summerridge Drive, Castro.Valley, CA 94SS2
Mr. Robert Clark-Riddel, Cambria Environmental, 1144 65'n Street Suite B, Oakland, CA

94608
ffies t

Sincerely,



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Director

ENVIRONI\,4ENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONI,lENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Pafkway, Sui le 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

sTtD 170

April 30, 1999

W. T. Partch
2051 San Jose Ave.
Alameda, CA 94501

Re: Required iDvostigations at 2956 trelen gtreet, Oakland, CA
9t508

Dear W.T. Partch:

As you are aware, this office requested expedition of a work plan submittal by a professional
environmental consultant. The workplan was to address the iollowing issues:

e A work plan to define the extent of ground water and soil contamination. This offic€
recommended several grab ground water and soil samples be collected around the
perimeter of the former underground tanks to delineate the extent of soil and groundwater
contamination on your site. samples were required to confirm that the soil anA or ground
water have not been greafly impacted. The case could then be evaluated for closure
pending the laboratory results, and revealing soil and ground water not to have been
impacted significantly.

. Determination of flow gradient, having looked into the available data regarding the
suffounding properties.

o state certified laboratory analysis, which includes the EpA rhethod g020 for BTEX amono
others.

Mr. Robert Clark-Riddel
consultant, has recently
the workplan to the end

of canbria Environrnental, your
requested to postpone the subnittal of

::"YI-::? :: -l-h.i:..':tBf 'l l: qranred.

This is a fornal request for technical infornation and hence aaydelays should be requested in rriting.



Sincerely,
t

ri\
il L---'.... -

lf you have any questions, do not hesitate to call me at (510) 567-6876.

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Materials SDecialist

C: Mr. Jonathan Bamer, 3137 Castro Valley Blvd., # 209, Castro Valley, CA 94546-3244
Ms. Elizabeth Mcoune, 20068 Summenidge Drive, Castro Valley, CA 94552
Mr. Robrt Clark-Riddel, Cambria Environmental, 1144 65'n Street Suite B, Oakland, CA
94608 .
flBq I



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

o
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Director

sTrD 170

Apri l  21, 1999

W. T. Partch
2051 San Jose Ave.
Alameda, CA 94501

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRON[IENTAL PROIECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(s10) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337,9335

Re: Required investJ.gations at 2856 Eelea gtreet, Oakland, CA
9{60A

Dear W.T. Patch:

I am in receipt of your letter dated April 14, 1999. In that lefter you have indicated ', I will be
making my decision as to which company lwill use within the next 7-10 days,,. you will need to
expedite this process which includes preparation of a work plan by a professional
environmental consultant. lwould like to remind you that this office has tried to receive this
information since November 26, 1996! You were notified of the need to provide this
information in my letter dated March 10, 1999.

Please address the following issues:

. Due to petroleum contamination indicated by the previous laboratory reports you need to
submit a work plan to define the extent of ground water and soil contamination. This office
recommends several grab ground water and soil samples be collected around the
perimeter of the former underground tanks to delineate the extent of soil and groundwater
contamination on your site. Samples will be required to confirm that the soil and or ground
water have not been greatly impacted. lf the laboratory results of the samples verify that
the soil and ground water are, in fact, not impacted significanfly, then the case can be
evaluated for closure.

r You need to determine groundwater flow gradient. You may use the data available
regarding the surrounding properties to help you make this determination.

. Laboratory analysis must be done by a state certified lab and should include among others
the EPA method 8020 for BTEX.



A work plan must be submifted to address the above issues bv April 30s. 1999. Please be
advised that Section 13267(b) of the Califomia Water Code and Reqional Water Qualitv
Control Board (RWQCB) can impose uo to $1000.00 oef dav for each dav of this violation.
Failure to resDond will result in referral of the case to the Alameda Countv District Attomev's
Office for an enforcement action.

This is a formal request f,or tecbnical irfornation anil beDce any
delays should be requ€Etedl ia writing.

lf you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6876.

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Jonathan Bamer, 3137 Castro Valley Blvd., # 209, Castro Valley, CA 94546-3244
Elizabqth McCune, 389 Anchor Way, Alameda, CA 94501
ff€s r



Apdl 1.f, 19Sg

ttr. Amir K Ghatami, REHS
Environmenlcl Health Setuices
1131 Herbor Bay Pad$ny. Suite 2go
AlEmed6, CA 94502€577

Re: 28fft H€ten Sheet
Oakbnd, CA

Dear Mr. Ghotsml:

I heve cgntsdad tvro companies that ars qualifred to prepare a rvork pran ognrdirrg fie
6ttow |rtcrrnced sib.

lwill b€ making my dedsion as b vrfricfi company I wilt use within tho next 7-10 day5.

At that lhne, I will notity you ss to whifi company I have cfpsen and wh€n you might
exparct € wErt plan.

Sincerely,

L,JTf--<
W. T. Partcfl

c Ellzabefr McCrnc, 389AnchorW€y, Alameda, CA 94F01
Micfiael Vatva, 678 i 4th Strcet, Oaktand. CA g4F.tz

(5 : '
\ 0  - . '
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

o
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEAFS, Agency Director

sTtD 170

March 10, 1999

W. T . Partch
2051 San Jose Ave.
Alameda,  CA 94501

R6: Reguired investigations at 2Bs6
94608

ENVIRONMENTAL H EALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 34502,6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (sr 0) 337-933s

f,elen Street, Oakland, CA

Dear  W,T.  Patch :

The above referenced celse has been recently assigned to me for review. Having reviewed
your file, lt has come to my attention that several attempts by this office to receive proper work
plan regarding the above site have gone unanswered. The requests for more investigation
and work plan started in November 26, 1996 through January 2, 1998.

Please address the following issues:

r Due to petroleum contamination indicated by the previous laboratory reports you need to
submit a work plan to define the extent of ground wat6r and soil contamination. This office
recommends several grElb ground water and soil samples be collected around the
perimeter of the former underground tanks to delineate the extent of soil and groundwater
contamination on your site. Samples will be required to confirm that the soil and or ground
water have not been greatly impacted. lf the laboratory results of the samples verify that
the soil and ground water are, in fact, not impacted significantly, then the case can be
evaluatod for closure.

. You need to determine groundwater flow gradient. You may use the data available
regarding the sunounding properties to help you make this determination.

. Laboratory analysis must be done by a state certified lab and should include among otheis
the EPA method 8020 for BTEX.



I

Pleasg subnit ?ork plar.r-to adldreEs the above Lssues rritbia 30
Eay_s froIl Teq€ipt 9f this letter. rrr@r
technicar information aDd hence any delay3 shourd be re-quested in
writing.

lf you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6876.

Sincerely,

1A
ll \-------------------'-\ I - - . - -

Amir K. Gholami. REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: po_nathan Bamer, 3137 Castro Valtey Btvd., # 209, Castro Vailey, CA 94546-3244
V Elizabeth McCune, 389 Anchor Way, Atameda, CA 94SOl

files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEABS, Agency Direcror

W. T. Partch
2051 San Jose Ave.
Alameda, CA 94501

Re: STID l70,2856Helen St., Oaktand, CA9460g

Dear W. T. Partch:

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502"6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337:933s

This office has received and reviewed a letter of response from Jonathan Bamer dated September
22, 197'l concerning the above site. The following are comments concerning this letter:

l. l.,tro roport of the field adivities was submitted stating what was don€.

2. A letEr Aom thit offrce detd Novernber ?6, 1996 required that a workplan br submitted.
The plan was to be submitted under seal ofa California-registered geologist or civil engineer
with an appropriate environmental background. This was qot.do,ne.

3. Mr. Bamer's letter mentions a numbq of $iqp &d muld be done but this rs not a
workplen propoaol.

Please be edvised that this letter is a second formal request for technical repons
pursuant to california water code section 13267(b) and health and safety code
Sections 25299.37 anil 25299.7 E.

Please contact me at (510) 567 -6782 if you have any questions regarding this letter.

Sincerelv.-n
n l\  /tA  I  \  f
(haft-\?ea.4-A---

Thomas Peacock, Manager

c: Jonathan Bamer, 3137 Casfo Valley Blvd., #209, Castro Valley, CA}4S46_3244
Elizabeth McCune, 389 Anchor Way, Alameda, CA 94501
LeRoy Griffin, City of Oakland llazardous Materials:,s*Dttmf6}}.{lrkf. . ?it6

ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES



*5e

September 22, 1997

Thomas Peacock, Manager
Environmental Health Services
Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda. CA94502-6577

RE: STID 170, 2956 Helen $t., Oaldand, GA 94608 1.P

Dear Mr. Peacock;

In rceponse to the lefter dated $e@mber 16, 1S97 directed to lrY.- T. Partcsrrve
submit the following.

1 . The plan submitted to W. T. Partch wae nol€,ddnilsd plan of adiog* lt was an
outline of a suggested plan. lf Bamer Gonstruction was to be invblved, the soil would
be tested and depending on the contaminants found, it would be cleared to go to a
BFI facility, probably the Vasco Rd. Facility in Livermore.

2. a. Unwitnessed sample:
The inspector of record, E{hl Olln; $ed anepFsin@

qnd* ,Slem|eyoqd|Je a hafi EintffimtErg€itry, he was unablt tu'tottc"te the sltc
and gieue eldhoriEation for an urnpttressed sample.

b. l; Jonathan illibhcfttered. th*.pit wae groundltrater
becausedste slorlr'

c. Thb pit could be pum@ out and allowed b,recfiarge. Then, anew
groundwateiGst coutd b6 taken under ffi6 supervision of a regjistured geologbt.

3. a. FipH activitiee were not completed, thus no report of completirn of freH aciliviti€€
was submifted. The owner insfrucled Bamer to leave the site as is pending a
decision on further action.

b. Endosed are the tank disposal certifications.

lf you wish to discuss this matter further, please feel free to contact me at (510) 886-
7706.

Thank you for your attention.

,erelv. ;-"'.
,,^i7,.,- Qa,,*^t+'

Bamer
#452880, A, B and Haz

W.T. Partch, 2051 San Jose Ave., Alameda, CA 94608
Elizabeth McCune, 389 Anchor Way, Alameda, CA 94501

5157 Castro Ualleu Blud., #209, Castro Ualleu, Calafornia 94546-3244
Phone:  510-886-77s6 .  FaH:  5 l  0 -886-41 5 l

6F,T€;



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

l)AVID J. KEAFS, eqonr:y Dlrector

W, T, Partclr
205 I San Jose Ave.
Alameda, CA 94501

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
FNVIBONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sulte 250
Alameda, CA 94502,6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Re: STID 170, 2856 Helen St., Oakland. ('A 94608

Dear W. T, Partch:

This office has received and reviewed I "Plen of Action" dated January 25, 1997 by Bamer
Construction concerning the above site. The tirllowing are comments conceming this plan:

1. The plan does not say wh€re you will haul the soil. Level of contamination is critical for
disposal location.
2 Nobody witnessed the first test of water. lt is not known whether it is groundwater or
mt. It is not known how you can "retest" it. The letter from tlis olfice specified a coat
effective PSA and encouraged us€ of rapid site assessment tools (CPT, Cr€o Probe,
Hydropuncll etc.). There is no mention of this being done. A rimple groundwater grab
sample would not suffice at this point.

3. No report of the completion of field sctiviti€ts w.aq {Fhninod. Nodmmontrtion has
been submitted of tank dispocit{o

4. A lefter from this offrce dated November 26, 1996 required that a workplan be submitted.
The plan was to be subrnited unds seal of a Califirrnia*egirerdgebhgiee orci*il ongim
with an appropriate environmental background. This was not done.

Please be advised that this letter is a second formal request for technical reports
pursurnt to California Water Code Section 13267(b) and health and Safety Code
Sections 25299.37 and 25299.7E.

Please contact me at (510) 567 -6782 if you have any questions regarding this letter.

Sincerely,
| \ t

n l\ /
IJW-^-\2Q**r"r(r\_
Thomas Peacock, Manager

c: Jonatlran Bamer, 3137 Castro Valley Blvd., #209, Castro Valley, CA94546-3244
Elizabeth McCune, 389 Anchor Way, Alameda, CA 94501
LeRoy Griffin, City of Oakland Hazardous Materials
Gordon Coleman'.$iles



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

-------SepGmber-I6J 
99r

w. T. partch ENVTRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVTCES
ENVIRONMENTAL PITOTECIION (LOP)

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAI1S, Ailrrrr;y t)rrt,.;ror

2051 San Jose Ave.
Alarneda, CA 94501

Re: STID 170,2856 Helen St,, Oakland, CA 94608

Dear W. T. Partch:

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sui le 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

This office has received and reviewed a "Plan of Action" dated January 25, 1997 by Bamer
Construction concerning the above site. The tbllowing are comments conceming this plan:

L The plan does not say where you will haul the soil. Level of contamination is critical for
disposal location.
2. Nobody witnessed the first test of water. It is not known whether it is groundwater or
not. It is not known how you can "retest" it. The letter tiom this offrce specified a cost
effective PSA and encouraged use of rapid site assessment tools (CPT, Geo Probe,
Hydropunch, etc.). There is no mention of this being done. A simple groundwater grab
sample would not suffice at this point.

3, No report of the completion of field activities was submitted. No documentalion has
been submitted of tank disposition

4. A letter from this oflice dated November 26, 1996 required that a workplan be submitted.
The plan was to be submined under seal of a California-registered geologist or civil engineer
with an appropriate environmental background, This was not done.

Please be advised that this letter is & $econd formal request for aechoical reports
pursulnt to California Water Code Section 13267(b) and health and Safety Code
Sections 25299,31 and 25299.?E,

Please contact me at (510) 567 -6782 ifyou have any questions regarding this letter.

Sincerely,
^N/f\ t\ /
ll t^.--*. ttCa^z,(,^\_
Thmrs Fcmck-ilncggr

c: -"Isnthrn Brnret 3137 Castro Valley Blvd., #209, Castro Valley, CA 94546-1244
Elizabeth McCune, 389 Anchor Way, Alameda, CA 94501
LeRoy Griffin, City of Oakland flazardous Materials
Gordon Coleman - Files
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January 25, 1997

Dale Klettke, CHMM
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County, Department of
Environmental Health
113't Harbor Bay Pkwy., Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

PLRN OF HCTION

Project: 2856 Helen Street Closure from removal of two 1,000 gallon UST's
Taylor Partch, owner of Subject Property

Two tar*s of approxlmddy 1,000 gallon each utefe rcrnored ftorn the su6ffi,pmgety
-one from the north of building and one from south of building. Tt.lF eoufr tffik had
leaked. The ndh tffik Eoil sanryb ruodb ehowed ND. The norttr Anf bxcavation
was backfilled and brought to grade with Class ll base rock.

The south tank excavation was left open pending further action. Tl#{ettar G a
+.fequestfor an apprgudur t'ffi| 6f atdBarst$€tlABhr r.

The soil sample analysis showed some contamination (results enclosed - please
note certain results are in ppb - parts per billion).

The water sample results showed ND (results also enclosed). Although we can see
no reason for another water sample, we will take another water sample if need be.
We uiit prrnp uf .orcavaliwt trd a{ow it to recharge. Thm arrc8lq grouhdwsier
sarnple'udil H'fdftBn.

1. Haul off excavated soil.
f 2. Bring in Glass ll base rock to back ftll excavation.

3. Retest groundwater.
4. Request closure depending on results from groundwater grab sample.

PLEASE NOTE: Initial water grab sample was N.D.(results enclosed).

Thank you for this opportunity.

z^ -----rc-.-_ lJ *.-^=--__,
( Jonathan Bamer

Lic. #452880
Lic. A, B, Haz

cc: Taylor Partch

5157 Castro Ualleg Blud,, #209, Castro Ualleu, California 94546-3244
Phone:  5 l  0 -886-7706 .  Fax:  5 l  0 -886-41 5 l
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

STID OITO

No*mbw26, l99iS"',

W. T. & Beth Partch
2051 San Jose Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY - 2856 FIELEN STREET,

DearW&BPar tch :

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337,9335

OAKLAND, CA 94608

This office is in receipt of and has completed review ofthe case file for this site, up to and
including the August 9, 1996, Bamer Construction Company, "Soil Sampling Results".

The results of sample analysis and observations documented by Bamer Construction and Alameda
County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEFI) during the August 1996 removal of the
two (2) 1000-gallon underground storage tanks has been evaluated.

Soil sample #1, collected from beneath the east end ofthe southern UST, detected TPHg, and
BTEX at concentrations of 2OO,2.4, l2-0,0.2 and 0.7 ppm, respectively, Soil sample #2,
collected from beneath the west end ofthe soutlern UST, detected total petroleum hydrocarbons
as gasoline (TPHg), and benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene and total xylenes (BTEX] at
concentrations of 290,6.5, 17, 1,5 and 7,6 mg/kg (ppm), respectively.

A confirmed release from the UST(s) has occurred at this site. The extent of petrolorm

Ag€EddasY{ite
To facilitate this task. a

PSA work plan must be submitted for review. This work plan is due within 60 days of the
date of this letter or no later than January 27, 1997.

Howerrer, in orfu to pur-suQ th
anqurqges ybu fa fit*f grnplo*,
*is.)'io qualitatively ffi$ impacte

A report must be submitted within 45 days of the completion of field activities associated with this
phase of work at the site. Tho.r@.reports must describe the status of tlre imrustigation and
includg among other elements, the following:

o Details and results ofall work performed during the designated reporting period:
records offield observations and data, boring and well construction logs, water
level data, chain-of-custody forms, laboratory results for all samples collected and
analyzed (including QA/QC data), tabulations of free produot thicknesses and
dissolved fractions. etc.



W. & B. Partch
RE: 2856 Helen Street, Oakland
November 26, 1996
Page 2 of 2

. Status of ground water contamination and characterization.

. Interpretation ofresults: water level contour maps showing gradients, free and
dissolved product piunre definition nraps for each target cornpound, geologio cross
sections, etc.

. Recommendations for additional work.

Pwsuant to provisions ofthe Business and Professions Code all work and reports which require
geologic or engineering evaluations and/or judgements must be performed under the direction of
an appropriately registered or certified professional. Therefore, all proposals must be submitted
under seal ofa California-registered geologist or civil engineer with the appropriate environmental
background.

Please be advised that this letter constitutes a formal request for technical reports pursuant
to Cafifornia Water Code Section 13267(b) and Health and Safety Code Sections 25299.37
and.25299,78,

For your information, the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund @und) is created pursuant to
Chapter 6.75 of the Califomia Health & Safety Code to help eligible owners and operators of
petroleum underground storage tanks obtain reimbursement for costs ofthe cleanup of
unauthorized releases ofpetroleum. You are encouraged to contact the SWRCB fund
representative (916/227-4529) for more case-specifio information and to obtain an application
package, Please also bear in mind that, in order to maintain UST clean-up fund eligibility,
specific bidding requirements and contracting criteria must be met.

In the event that you any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at (510)567-6880.

Sincerelv.

.,.-\ - ./,ghk{@,
DaleKlettke, CHMM
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Dale Klettke-files
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UNDERGROUND SToRAGE TANK UNAUTHORTZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPoRT
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.J sussunFAcE uoNrroRrNG Ll NUISANCE coNDtloNs

- - l o € R

OATE DISCHARGE BE6AN

J "l J "l "l J fil wxrcwr
MEIHOD USED TO STOP OSCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

I neuorre coNrewslprosE TAIK & RErrovE I neentn enwe

ff REIATR TANK f] crose rmx a rrLr nt euce I cunoe enoceounr

I neeuceraxx E orHER
HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ?

61 *" E No FyEs. DAIE 0f t; O; B I tl b
D . . . SOUFCE OF DISC1IARGE

I nrxterr ffurrrlowlr
fl PIP|NG LEAK D orHER

causE{s)

I ovenrr-l

I connosoN
I nueruaerrauune

,P'unxruowru

fl seu-r

E oTHER

3E
CHEO( ONE ONLY

f] ulorrenuruo [f sorolrlv I enouuouren f] onnrncmren - (cHEcK oNLy rFwATERwaLs HAvE acIUALY BEEN aFFEcrEot

E a

4 . 4

CHECK ONE ONLY

fl No AcnoN rArGN

I ulxeenccomrnueo

! neueonmnerel

Ll PRELllil INARY SITE ASSESSMENT lllOFKPtIt'l SUBM mEo

p/ enermtrurnv sm AssEssMENT uNDERwaY

fl casE cLosED (c!E^NUp @MpLErEo oR UNNEGESSAFY)

POLLUTION CHANACIEREANON

POST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGAESS

CLEANUP UNOEFWAY

E
n
tl

66
;e

cHEcK APPFoP€hTE lCTloN(s) fi! erclvAre a orsrOse 6O1 fl neUOVe rnee enouJcr 1r4 n ENIIANCEO BIO DEGRADATIoN (r)

! uesmlcq I e:clvlrra rnelr 1r1 [ ruuer rnelr onoulDwarER (cl E REPtacE suPPLY{Rg

f] cor{T TNMENT aIFRTEB (cB} n t'to AcroN R€ourREo (NA) [ rnslruanr ar morue 61 n vENr soL (vsl

I vrcuuuexrmcrgq I orrcn 1or1
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o
ALAMEDA COUNTY .ENVIRONMENTAL- 

Transfer of Eligibte Local O Case

STID Date of inpu

o
HEALTH

versight

t?r)
+D DK

Br-tvFrom:

k
?gst {+ le^l city: Oa-KL^l zip: r" u(

&D(

t,ltf lqt
Site Name:

Address: -

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1 .Y

2.Y

Tanks Removed? # of removed? 
'i'- 

Date removed ' n( b(qe

s. Y N petroteum? circte rype(s): . 4ysu: (e@i'll-":*!-:tu:'^:il 'i"t
. diesel 

'.WESt-e 
oil .kerosene 'solvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

N

N Samolesreceived? Contaminationlevel:
Type o{ test

Contamlnatlon should be over 100 ppm TPH to quallty tor LOP

_ Close the deposit refund case.
- Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
- Turn in account sheet to Leslie.

ll there are lunds still remaining it is still better to
.rtransfer the case to LOP as the raie for LOP allows''more 

overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds
remainingl

Remaining DepBef $'s:
DepBef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (li no, explain why below.)

Submit the completed A and E permit application forms to NORMA.

Give the entire cass to the proper LOP staff.

1.  a.
b.

2.

3.

NA: A:\LOPTRNS.FRM:RE\/ Novornb€r 2 1 ,1995



OAY QR NIGHT
, TELEFHONE

(510) ?35-1393
NO, 15877

FOR: ERr eftseri; f !i€ :

LOCATION: ---E6.t !,rO$E--.--_

TANK NO. __*arl#_

DATE: S 67-06 .eO TIME: t? : 0 *

rEST METHOD 
ff i  LASTPRODUCT _

CERTIFTCATE
CERTIFIED SEHVICES COMPANY

255 Patr Boulevard . Riehmand. Calilomla $48t11

This is to certity that I have personally cletermined that this tank is in accordance with the American
Petroleum Institute and have fgund the condition lo be in acoordance with its asslgn€d designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existirrg at the time the inspection herein 6et forth was
completed and is issued subiecl to compliance with all qualificqtions and instructir)ns.

. TANK S|ZE iess s*=rew -.ul l t  GONDITION €*Ft. FgR f 'rRE

REMARKSI
L r r a . ! u e l l  Z , V .  t 6  & V f l c | l {  f . J \ t . L L i S l v t .  I t l - F l L . I  D >  l l l l ) l V  { t ,  i  f ,

: :  : . : l  : : ' :  i . : r : i  .  iNC. 'TiEREBY CERTIFIIS Ti iAT Tl tS ABOVE NUMEERED TANK HAS BEEN
ffi

: 1 , ' .  _  
- i  j . : . ' - - :  

i T y ,----:---: 1.5T--]-IVC-;-EE5-
. : i ;  l ' :  ; : : .  ? r J  U S  F O R  P R O C E S S X N G .

ln ihe eveni ol any physical or almggpheric changes aftecting thg ga€-fre€ condilions of lhe above tsnk$, er lf in any doubt,
rln|-iediaiely gtgp all hgt work and oontast lhe undersigned, This pefmit is vdlid for ?4 houts it no physicsl or almospherig
changEs gccsr .

STANDARO SAFETY DESIGNATION
SAFE FOF MEl.,l: Mearc that in it|€ compartment or spsse so designaled (a) Th6 oxygen contenl ol lhe atmosphFrg is al leasl
ig5 percent by volurne; and thar (b) Toxic materials in the atmospherc are within permi$sable concentraiions; and (c) ln thr
Judtjmeni of lhe lnspeotor, lhe residues are nqt sapable of producing taxia,naterials unde. sxisling atnrospheric ooodilion8
while maintained aE directgd gn the Ingpeotot'$ CertificatB.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Mesns that in the cornpartment $a designated (a) The concsntration ot f lamrnable rnaterials in the
at,ncsphere is below 10 percent (,t thB lower explosive limit; 9nd ihat (b) In the iudgment ot the InBp€ctor, the residues are
ioi cacable ot producing a higher concentratiofi that permifiqd under existing atmosphefic cqftdiliqns in lhc presence of lire
enc while naifitaifled as directed on lhe Inspeolor's ceniticats, and lurther, (c) All adiacent spaces haye either been oleaned
sufligenlly to prevenl the Epread gf tir6, are satistsa'torily inerted, o. in lhe gas€ ot lusl t6nks, havB beefl tre5led as deemed
necgglary by the Incpedtor.

n ( acknowlgdg"g receipt of this csrlilictte and



OAY QA NIGHT
. TELEPHONE

{51O) 235.r9S3

. 200Ptr Boutevsrd r Blchmg'nd, Cslltotnl. g€qt

FOR; E&re'tSclr lNe. TANKNO. ---+44$S-

LOCATTON; # QAIE: -96441414 TIME: ?9r.4F

TESTMETHOD ?*.e!t**€ssEE€H/+a+* €ypti  LASTPRODUCT+

CERTIFICATE
CERTIFIEP SEFVICE$ CO}IPANY

This is tq certify that I hevg perssnally d€termined that this tsnk is In accgrdance with th€ Amgrlcln
Pqtroleum Institutr end h6vo fgund tho canctition to bs In rccard8nce yrlth its a08igncd d€Elgnrtlon.
This 6971i1i0",e is based an conditlons €xlstlng st the tlmc the inop€ctlon h6r€ln eet torth w98
gamplqted end is itgurd $ubjecf to gomplianca with all quallfications and In$lructions.

TANK $lZE@ QQfr lpl f lQlr l -  qarr  rne aJPq ,

REMABK$:
: : : :: ':f . -r-Nt, HEREBY cERtiFIss TiiA:f Ti{E ABOVE NL}IBERED TANK HAS BEEN

.......-.-: itEiir F5i9€Elf,EDr *ltF TSEFTSFeSE a€s ER9YE9 *TW', :A ' " : l  FAC:LITY -
- i:,; ;i;;€+ -sli?, HlIs EliF AnFReiR;!;RES P

: .  ; ' i ! ' : - '  :O  US FOR PROCESSING.

ln ih€ event gt any phyricsl or rtmespharlc ahangos attacting lhc €r5-lr€8 condition8 of the lboyg l|nks, or lf lfl Any. Cavbt,
immediatgly Ftep all hgi work and conlact lhc vnderelgngd- This pormlt i$ valiC lor 24 houn it oo phygig{l er almogphtrio
chang€E ocour.

STANDARD gAFETY DE$IGNATION
$AFF FOR MEN: MSan! tft8t in thr Cornpanmsnt Or Ep.c€ $o detlgnated (a) Th6 oxygsn oo tenl gf th6 tlmptPtufe lr rl ll|$
19 5 pe!.cenl Oy rolumei and that (b) Toxlo mstarial8 in ths atmosphef6 ato slthln permiseable conoenl.dion3: and (O) h lhl
judgmonl It th? In$peator, lhc r6iduff dr€ not sapabl€ ot producing torlo meti.ials unCgr axisting glmq$Pherio eondillgnn
whrl€ mglntaln6d al {irrcttd on thr lfitpggtgis oerlitlcgto.

SAFF FOR F|BE: Meent that in thl compartmant eo dsslEnated (a) Thr cona€ntr.tlan ol tlammabl€ m.lorltlf In the
atmoSphere i$ bglety l0 percsnt o{ thg lower erplosive llmit; and th8t lb) In the iudgmenl of thr Inspeotor, lhc re$i9u95 em
noi cagable ef prodvcing a highgr ooncentration thar pcrmitled und€r oxisting Ntrnoophorlc conditians in the Prg$gncl Of tire
and while miintalng{ aD dlGcted an ths Insp3c{or's errtlfloate, 9nd funhgr, {o) All adl6ocnr spear8 heyt cith?r broi gbantd
svtllcl8o y tq prcycfi thg opr€rd ol flrq aro mtlsfsotorlly Inoncd. ar lfl th| cL6 ot lucl t.nht, havl bt6n tfcalod $ detmcd
n€ce68try by the Inspoctot,
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August L3,T996

Brian Oliva
Alameda Coun$r llealth Carc Services Agcncy
Department of Environrnental I Iealth
Environmental Protection Division
1.L31 l{arbor Bay Parkway, Ilm 250
Alamcda, CA 94502-6577

RE: 2855 Helen St., Oakland, CA

athan Bamer
#452880

Dear Drian;

lhis lettcr is to crrnfirm our conve*ation of MOrrday, August 12, 7996 conccnrirlg

2856 Helen Strcct.

Duc to very lOw lcvels of contaminantS firund in soil samples on thc north tank

e.xcavation, ycru advised mc that it is okrry !9 -fill il that cxcavation' fiis cxcavation

will be filled in orr Wednesday, August 
'14,7996, with excavatcd spoils arrd class ll

base rock.

Regarding the south tank cxcavation- you r.c'quested an informal workplan-to

rcriledtati'the contarnlnaicd area. Tlrjs will be submittcd within the rcxt few days'

l'hank you (or all your assistanct: with this prtrjcct'

SiagerelY,

A, B, and l:laz

Taylor Partch
Elizabeth McCunt:

5157 Cattro Uatleg Blud., #209, Caslro ual leu, Call forni|  94546-5244

Phone:  510-886-7798 + tax:  5 l  0-886-4t51

e;6F

Jo
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white -env.health
yellotr -facility
pnk -files

I  l 3 l  H o l b o r  B o y  P k w y
Alo medo CA 94502
5t0/557-6700

ll, lll
toaay's oate-f,-t-6-t %

Site Addr ess

(d

Si te  lD  #

1-
City ztp -g-+bO-f

MAX AMT stored ) 500 lbs, 55 9a1., 200 cft.?

I  nsoecl  ion Cat  egor  ies:
____ I. HAZ. MAI,/WAStE GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

+ Calif. Administratim Code (CAc) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

----l l . Hazar dans Materials Business Han. Acutejy Hazardous Materials
-Y l l l- Under gr ound Stor age Tanks

lnspector

Signatur e

&.^) P Ao "'"'



wtite -env .heolltl
Ye ow -foci tY
plrk -frles

ALAMEDA COUNry, DEPARTMENT OF

Ad(

o

I | 3l Hobor Boy Plavy.
tulte 250
Alomedo, CA 94502{577
(s I 0) 567-6700ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Hozordous Moteriols lnspection Form

.........-- MAX AMI stored > 50O lbs, 55 gc,l.,2@ cit.? /, t/ ,

-TttrjHlaffiEft ERAToaTTRAN'P. "rrff ry
?4h:tfIEiJflT132""ffi ,ffi"*

ll,lll

ll.A BUSINESS PLANS Ollle t9)

_ ] lmmedloie Q6porfh0
- ?, 8tF. Aon sfd!.
_ 3. nR Coc > 30 doy!
_ a, hv*iory Intonfionon
_ 5. Inv€nlory Compr€le
_ 0 Emsrgoncy RospoM
_ 7.Irohho
_ 0- O€ilclonct
_ L Modlnconon

II.B ACUITI.Y HAl. MATI.s

_ Io, nogklrolion Fom flr€d
- ll. fom Compl.le
- 12. RMPP Conl6nt!
- 13, inplffi.nt sch. R€qd? (Y/N)

_ l/t. On9r€ Cors€q, A3e€33,
_ 15, Frobdblo Flsk Als€Bmflr
_ 16. PoEorx R€3poBlbl6
_ 17. Cordncoilon
_ 18. Elompnorl e6qu*n (Y/N)

- !9. Tmde s*Bt l6alF3tod?

2?O3
?55O3(b)
25548.7
255o4(o)
2730
25so4(b)
25504(c)
25505(o)
25505{b)

'?, o [74'"*.,-"

Sl t6

Clty

6t- ow

zlp

Jili""!f,t---r---

V47o
25533(o)
2slB(E )
2ssr{c)

zsszl6
2f,5n4(d)
25534(O
2553!{)
25536tb)
25530

94 Phone

=O- n : l

- {III, UNDERGROUND TANKS (fiIle 2I) L-

; - L Pdrilt appl|cdnon
! -2. Ptpdrre lek D€leion
E 3- R€cordr Molnl.noc€
3 : !. F€reo3€ n€pod

_5. Clcura ProE

A ooryvod@
sdt'asrud grdrois.

(H&S)
(HAS)

25281
252C2
27 t?
2651
2bm

2643

2644
2&
2647

=

vodc.€/qnd\drE 8sl,

7) \lb6|.y lor* Go,e

O Andrcri{ rdr€

_7. Pt€d. r(' I6st

_ 8. tP€nto.y n*.

_ )O, Grdrd !t/ota,

E _

i'

z -

263c
2ota
27tl

263514. a Btir

C o n t o c t :

T i f le : Insp  e  c to  r :

S igno iu re :S igno lu re :
@,natet+
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cr EH: rez-nF= O r.r  -?f"  r=fs ,"rr .9-, ,  ce:ES
AI..AMEDA COI,J],ITY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCYDEpARTrrElrr oF EwrRonr.{rlrier, isAlrx N_-_rENTTTRoNMENTA-L pRorEglron nrviiror,r iv .c. .,1131 HARBoR BAy PARKI,IAY, RM 250 r,X s ]Ar,Ar.iEDA, c^n gasoi_eszz --; JpItoNE # slo/s67_67oo i -W i\ ipnouu # stolsat-izoo , ..W F\ i

tiiiii ii iillf-J 
"#"ig"S..q

i*iai riel;;r E,gEg [E ru d

ii$ii$li,ffiiEiili ;il EE t:+

l642 F .  @4,/ !7

OND ERGROUTIID TTNK C1OSURE PL,1}rr r  * conE le:e accordi:rg to attached i .nstruct ion' i  * r

1 .  ] Iane c f  :us ines s ;r lq

.tsusiness c-vrner or concact person (pRIt{T) Tqquoe }R Rrq_\\
2, Site Add::ess dBtstq \\el:FF\ 5r. -

City ,O*xrsslb zlp 1$oOS p,ho'e

3. Malling Address to. wre os ,.r\bu a --.--

zip Phone

4. Property Owner

Business Narne (  i f  appl  icablo-)  
-

Addres6
-.-_-.

city, srate 0+-v.,u*r.+b, CH zip \{UOi
cenerator nane und.er which tank wi l i  le nani . festect

EP-q, ID# t lnder lrhich tank wiLt be manlfasted c A EO e L al I  j r tLS



7

. .  + + . . 9 !  q 9  u \ i , . l .

' t .

Address ?\1-\ C F,:rB,s\ALLE{ RL-vD tr?Oq

r g l f f c t Lve  JeEua ry  L ,  L992 ,  Bu€ ineBa  and  p ro feee iona l  coda  gecC ion
coB.Ellactor8 :o also hotd Saaardou,E ..ra6te Cereif ieaelon. iBEr:ed by
L l ce lB€  Boe rd .

Phone

Licenee :y_ee '  f t ,8 ,  Hna __ rD# { 5afflc\

7 059.7 reqqlras trLq6
the 6EaCe Cort=actoEg

ConEr r l  f  an :  ( i l  app l i cab l_e )

Add re ss

Ci ty  Cn: r

Ci r-y, St aC. e

8. l4a.i.rt Contrac: f  n r -  '  ' . ' . - - - -  / ,  .  r -  i  ^ -

?hone

,  -  , r n n l  i  z - : h l  a i

i: t- 1e t, R65Narne 5",ng.!ho.rr Bo.me C. ___..'-
^ nuompanv b$anEa- LoNls tRuc-no N _LO.4

FhorIE

9. Number of  underg:rcunci  Eanks ce:ng : ics={ l  , r : th this pl-an a

l ' . . r n . r F :  ^ r -  - :  -  j  ^ ^v -  _v , : - - -=  
' ce : ' ng  

r=n : - . -+1 r  . : l : c : :  ; : : :  : : l an  2n  s .1\r\\-/ -r .-

:  -  - . : : :  f a c : l - : i "  ( * . c o r - j i r r n e d  i . . - ; r

r . - : -  = :  r r t - F E , - =  r ; r . . .  i  :  i-  t :=s  {see1 0  .

Tctal_ numce: of u::i'e::trcur:d :.:.n l: r
a.rner or cc=::a[or ) E_

S"-aEe Leg:  s  - - : r :er i  i . r ; . : : : ic , : :  : ia* : i .?
j 'ns i ruc l  icns )

t i  undergroul rd seorage ta l rkd rnust  be hand, led as hazard.ous wa6Ea **

a)  Product  / i .ee idr  ra I  S l r . rdge /  t  ln : ;a t  e  T l :anspor teI
cADooq <{Gb?\a

Narne Eqrc,,lao O E?A I.D. Nri. €$*€er#*e*ta

Licenee llt> - OO\a license E.".,r . De Le Lg /q-1

155 \e** B-.lu. _

siat.e tA zip Qr{ fol

b) Pror iuct ,r  R es iduaf SiuCge,/Rrnsdr 'e Di3lcs; . i  Si t .e

Name L E?^  ID*  q *

Addres3 ?-5R ! *cr-n- \LltD

FTer r  l  c r

Address

t t -v  c /6 i9s

s iara tN z ip  qr lg ,Ol  - .



7
: r L l J  : 5  .  J . J J s Og,5A *6.t2 p. O6lt?o

No.

EPA I .  D .  No .

I- lcense Exp.

Address Z=5 P *err- B.-v O -

cib,y R.rc_\\rvro r.\\) srate 0 $ zlp Q{g\l 
'

d) Tank and piping Disposal-  Si te

Narne E e.\\:v.'3r D.\ 
-LNQ- 

EpA I.D. No. e A.O oo\<ttob3t4

Address ?6% pe,u B,_vrr 
_

C:ty Rr,c-sr.rwroNb. Stare C-R zip q {go l

11. Saruple Ccl lector

b$nne Qt to tl:r a cc-r 'o ̂ J Lo

3rlr C +*trn \ +,*^=_r Bur olAcl

" - e . 1 srate tS zip q{6+(" ?hone lggqlzq\o

t2 .  L . lborato l : j r

^ \ \i ' r  d ine _\  RL LC Fr \ - \ -  $ f \q \ . r  :_ .  n / .  I

Address {-D-Ia q)ATiT..' _

c i ty  E rnec\  , r  r  \  \e-  Sra:e e,q
Stat€ Cert i_f icat ion No.

1 . 2 Have tanks or pipes leaked rn :ne pas-{.? yes [ ] No [ ] unknowrr Dgl
f f  yes ,  descr ibe .

ttaure . Ior\:p.rtis-- r\ Bftec,s_e
nt

conFany

Address

g)'Ta.nk and pipi.ng tralorter

HauIer License

l e v  4 / 6 / 9 s - 3 -



FROt,I
r { ' ,

I trt-Fi,lEEl CO ahg HrrX - ':P 3
uescr1.E)e meEnoqs Eo .o for  rendert  ng

5:,O

U:"
iE - ,43- lL  Oa!  s ts *6.12 ?.d?,/L?

Eanr<(s)Oerc:

Baf,oro tanka are pu.Bpeat out abd
flushed out into the tatks. AII
be lenoved. rracceaEible Sriping

15- Tank History and saurp:. ing rnformation trr (see inetructloua) .r.

iuerted. al l  assocLeted piFi lE ouEE be
accesslble aeeociated pipitq uust t len
uust be pernarellly Erluggedt.

The Bay Area Air qual i ty Managenent Dlstr lct,  4LS/7.tL-6ooof aLong ei. throcaL Fire and Buildlng Depa.rtmentsf ruust also be contacted for €ank
renoval pernits. Fire departroents typically require the use of a
combustible gas j.ndj.cator to verify Linlc lnirtniss. Ir ls the
coDtlacto!'s re^sponeibilit? to bring a ro-klDg coo.bustible gas hcticato!

oE-slte to veri fy tbat the taak Ls inert.

Tank Mater ial  to be sarnpled
( tank  con ten ts ,  so i ) , ,
groundlracer )

Locat,ron and
Depth oi Salop]-escapacity

.lr--,,
Use  H is ro ry

tnclude dare I aEr
used ( es?lmaEed )

l/
4\
^ ' / -

Tc.r\ks *\+..-* 4'{0.

fin- oue-.- ZO,-1x

tl- \Gaq-!.r.r^

QcrcS
'G,^-3

n
-\J .

o\cJ - $as nr1 \a
F*o^,:.*-,6.-*s$:

e n used

\ "^-J* .-l .,*4'l.r

b" L "x1s
@.,w1'{

P'ltr-<t

oEe aoi l  eauplE BuEt be col lected
reEoved. A glound sater saDple
present in th6 exc{vatiou.

fot  every a0 I iuear f6€t of  pipi lg.  tbat
Eust be col le€ted i f  any gfoutd rater

is
is

r e v  { / 6 / 9 5 - { -
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I  rv , - : ! .2 , -  ^^ I

ff 
stockniled SolI vorune (estlrnated) 

ff *"*r*n ,rur., l l
il uone- ll ll
il .n .L+s ll Ccnpart- 1"91<- ll
l f  luot l l  , ;  o,,, vu l l
il ll L(-Pe'^" li
l l l nr\r.,ll

"#
stockpl led soi l  nust_ be placed on bermed prastic and rnust be cornpretelycovered by plast ic sheeti .ng.

wir 'r  the excavated soi l  be returned to the excavation immediateLyafter tank removal? [ - ] yes 1!{1 no [ ] unt<nown

If yes, explaih reasoning

tt rn*o6 aGted-Eoil-E&vrot b€ retuln€d ro the excavatiol-r.irbout prior appro";l';;;;ilili'couut$i gbis neane that the .ootro.to", eoasurtrutr-6r reeponsible part l
3l3htr'i$It'"t' 

vlth the specietist rx io#*rcs 
- 

ot back4rltns

tt '  
; : f f i :31 

nethods and associatec detecticn riraits F-o be used for anatyzing
lhe tri-Regionel Board reoo'n.€ncled ninioun varlf ication anar,y3e'
::: :fi::;::t"$i:.1:"rioa reso*ins rinirs 

"h;;i;-;;-;ouovid.
L7 .  Subn i l  S i : e  Hea l . l h  and  Sa fe ty  pLan  ( see  Ins t ruc t i cns )

Contaninant
Sought

EP-4 or other
Sanple Preparati .on
!,lethod Nunber

EPA or other Analvsis
Method Hurnber

Method
l lc f  ar . l .  i  ^-

Llnlt

TPH C
^ rJ

g'w
NTTB F

Le...c[

CL
t:' \-

C,L

AN 6-*D

to l5

to tr:

Ictz;)

A/{

i Pql^
;ooSfpn

PF'



Fttt| r grLgtlEt|p

'l A Cr !]r- i {-

Nane of

O =ru J-:; 3r-re tB ,e6 ,o f , - t  !  e? :a@ F'642 P.aF,/7-i

Worke r / s  Conpensa t i on  Cer t i f i ca te  copy

rnsurer irAre. Q,.*o-*"0-,OO SrSsueftl.)f,F- F.rru0
19.  Subn i t  p lo t  p lan  r r r (E€e ras t ruc t ions)  r . *

20. EncloEe Deposlt (See Inatructions)

21' Rapoft ary rearcs 0! contanination to thi.s off ice r i thin 5 days 0fd{acovery.
The . written_ report shall be nade cn an Underground .3torage Tanl<Unauthorized Leak/ contanination site Repor+_ (ULR) iorm.

22. t lubnlt a cloaurs report
tanoval. Tb€ report nust
th€ iDstruct{oue.

to thi.g off iee witt ln 6O alays of th€ tank
coDtaiE al l  infornatior t lEted ir  i ten 22 of

2 3 ' su-bnit state ( undelq-.-llg storage Tank pernit. App licarion ) Forns A, and B(one B fornr for €ach UST to be reroove-d) (mark Uox- g for 'itan-k removedr inthe upper righb hand corner)

I declare tha:, to the b€si of ny kno,,rl.c_Cge and belief that the slarehenrs and.j-nfornatlon provid.ed above are correct ind true,

f unders$ahd that infcrnation, in addit- ion to that providec abcve, nay beneeded j-n order to obtain approval trorn lne Environmeni,al prot.*ct:cn Divisj .onand that no work is to beqin on rhis pr" ie": ;"Ei ' t l r l? ni." i= approveci,
r understand that ar-rv changes in des! gn. : iateri-ar-s or equipmenc lr irr  voidth is  p lan  i f  p r io r  appro . ;a l -  i s  no t :  ob t .a rnea.

r understand that ari  work per-€crned duri,ng thi s pro ject . .* i i r .  be done incompliance ' ,r i th al l .  apoJ-i-abre osHA 1oclupat:.cna1 saf e-.2 and. I{ealthAdministrat j .on ) re<ruirement= a"rr.=rnGg personnel lrealth and saf ety. Iunderstand that sr: i  ancr *.rkei- ; ; ; ; ; ;" ; t"  :olery the responsrbi l i ty of theproperty owner or his agent and that ' this resporis ir i r  r ty 
' is 

noE shared norassu-ned by the county of Alameda.

qDCe r bave recEived 'oy stadp€d, acqept€d cl.aure pla!,  r  w111 coBtact theProl€ct Eazaldous Materlars slecial ist 'at reasf tnr"-"-r" i t i"g -c"y" in advanceol sl te ror)c to lrch€dule tbe 
-tequirea 

i lspeccroua.

Narne of Business

Nane of lnd.?vidual SoNRTH,AN tn - B Af\E-€,

siqnrrur.'.. Aij*-T ,;, oate 7/dC/9tp

(C i r c le  one )

llane of

Name of Indiv idua!

Date t1l  i r ) /9 r  o
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. arc {rs u r; I .1, vaat
r '3i6,oU

Three (3) copie€ of this plan plus attacnments and a deposiE must be9ubnitted to chiE Departraent, 
qrr.  6 qEPos

Any cutting into tanJcs requires local fire departnent approvaJ.,
One conplete copy ot y?ur aF,pro,red plan inust be at the construct j.onslte at aI1 t iueg; a iopy oi-you. . i rpi"""O plao must also be senrto tbe landoirner.

State of Cali fornia 
, :?ITit  Application For]| ls A and B are to besuSEitted to this qf

renovecl tank. 
r lce. One acrn A per site, one Fcrn B tor each

d )

fnclude tank instal lat ion aate,
wbea tbe talk vss 1aE! used.

Mater la l  to  be  sanp led  -  e .g .  water ,

lgg :E+"1  a l ld .depth  o f  sanp les  -  e .9 .!eet belor,r the nac j .ve soi t-Tuacict i i l
water mark, etc.

L in?  f  te rn  Fnec i f i c  Ins t ruc t ions

1 n

STTE ADDRFSS
Address at  vhich closure is takrng pl3ce.

part;neniSubs tances  con t ro l /  i f oT l : +_ i za i .

CONTRACTOR
?r ine  ccn t rae to r  f o r  gne  p ro lec t .

lJ l^::":9:: I  l iquids and studges are to be re-,! ,oved frou tan]<stretore canks are i.nerled.

Tanks must be hauled as ha3ardous .,{aste.

This is the place !.rhere tanks wil l  be taken ior cleaning.

Use- History - This fnfortratian ls essential and must be accurate.
])roducts stored ln the tank, aDd the dBta

o i l ,  sJ .udge ,  so i l ,  e t c .

beneath the tank a qaxi,muru of two
hterface, s ide wal.L at '  the high

09; Jr3 il6-+2 p . l@,,/ l?

o f  T :x i c

av +/ 6 /95 - ' /  -
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See attached Table

17 ._E- I r@
A srre specif ic H:LI:h_ 

l ld sar-ery pfan nusi be subraitr.ed. we advocateihe slte heafrh and safetj/ !ia; 
-inctude 

dr" 
-: 

"-:.-f-o"] "g 
iEebs, at an i n i r n r t n :  

e ' r L  - ! - t \ / w r

a) The na.,oe and resoonsibi.r  i : :es of the si. te heal.h and safety of f  icer,,
b) An outl i re of brier- ings tc be heid befcre !.ror* each day to appraiseenp l .oyees  c f  s i t .e  hea l rh  and sa fery  haeards i

c )  Ident i f i ca t ion  o i  hea l th  and sa feey  hazards  o f  each work  task .  fnc luceporent 'a1 f ire, exFlosion, physici l ,  anci cirernici i-  nazaras ;
a) for eggn--hgerd, identi.fy the 3ction revelg (conr.ninanr conqentrationsrn a1r) or physical dondi.t ions whicir wir i  i i iqq;. 

--. l rung"" 
in ruorkhabits -.o ensure workers are not expo-sed ro ua=qi-e cnen:.caf levels orphysical condit ions;

e) Desc5iption of. the work lrabi-t changes triggereci by the above actionIevgts or physica). conditj_ons I

l :-:T:Ty-:r9 typr:. ot '  .a1r an,t pereonner.moniroring _ atong with rheenvrronmental sa:noring t.e-chnigues and l_nstr*n€ntetion _ to be used todetect t r rq above act i .on levets.  
-  

i l ; r ; "  rnsErunentat ion maintenanceand cal ibrat ion mechods and !-reclu*. . iu i , :

Conf ined space enE.ry procedures ( j  r  appl icable) ;

Decontaninat ion proceciures i

Measures . ,o be taken to.  scc:ure the si_:a,  eycavat lon anr- i  stockpi led soi l, iur i -ng anci  af  t ,eE work hours (e.g.  bar.r lca, i ;s;- ; ; ;E;oi ' t " . -p- i ' ,  f  encrng.E rench  p la tes ,  p laEc j . c  sheec i i r g ,  = " "u r1 i y  gua rds ,  e t c . ) i

l - 1

s)
h )

i )



A I

.-,'';"'"G""" ;i:t' ui;&fJ.'' .,, : .:,e adtocate
- i. ..i .r, Eena, at a

The nanne and respons ibi l t t ies of the site health

An -outl lne of brief j .ngs to be held before workenployees of si te rrea*h ana =uie-y naiaras;

c) Idenl i f lcat ion of health and safety hazards of .each work tasR. rncrudepotential f i re, explosion, physicif ,  
-ana 

chernical n"" i .a-=;
d) I'or each hazardr ldentlf,y the action re'reLg (contanina't concentrationsin arr) or physicar coiditions 

-"rrr"ir 
*iri trlqq;.---"-Gnq.*= in ruorkhabits 'io ensure '.rorkers 

""" 
r,oe 

""po."a 
t" un""ii- 

"n.ri1.r 
levels orphyslcal condit ions;

e) Description of th-e work habit changes triggerec by the above actionlevgls or physical condit ions;

f ) r'rioency and types af alr and personne l moni Lcrin g - aronq with theenwironrnlntar sj-ipr-inq ;;;;"';';; lnsrrumenrarion _ ro be Esed todetect the above action f eve:-'s. 
- 

i""lf,-,a" instrumentation maintenanceand cal ibrat ion nethods and frequ"r," i"=;

ConfLned space en t ry  p rocedures  {_ i_ i  appbcab le) ;

Deccntan ina t  ion  procedures  j

Mea:: ' :res :o be taken to. secure the s::a, eyca,;at jon and stockgi led. soi lduring anc after .*ork hcurs f "-.g. 

-, , ,"r i i .cacles, 

-caut ' ion tape, fencing,t rench pLates ,  p tas . - i c  sheet ing , '  - . "u rGy guara l6 ,  e tc ,  )  ,
Spi l1 ccntaj.  n:rent/ energency/ ccn t ingency - plan. Be sure to includeenersency phone nunbers, the iocaticn 6r 

-tr , .  
.uorl- n;; ;"t-  the siterand d i rec t ions i  to  the  hosp i ta l  neat .e .s t  l i re  s i te ;

Documenta:ion that al l  si te workers have received the apFrcpriate osHAapproved t lainings and part j .cipate in approprrate nedical survei l lanceper  29  CFR 19 to . t2o i  and

I) A page for enployel= 
!o "-ig-r 

acknowledginq that tbey have read. and. r,riLlconply 'ui th the site heal in ana saiety ptan.

The safety plan hust be distr j .buted to a1I ehployees and contractorslforkj.ng in hazardoUs Haste operat:.ons or, si te._ A Cot[plate oopy of thesite h€allh and Erf,ety ptal .jroag wlti aay stendard ope.atiag Ers.e.durelrsha1l be on sLre antt iciesEibl; ; t-" l t  t i res.

and safety of f icerr.

each day to appraj.Ee

h )

i i

i )

- 8  -. i  4 1 6  / 9 8
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Hazardous waste .operar-ion"'-una:frffi?',#"d!-';;".; ii'"lt'iil;l'fljil{t}:19€19. safeby prans of certain unoerground €ank sites nay need. to rreeithe conplete requlreroents of this RuIe.

19. PLOT PI,AN
The plan shourd consist of a scared view of the facirity at rrhich thetank(s) are Iocated and shoufd, i".fua. cfr. f"fioring ln-gorrnation: ,

a )  Sca le . .

b) $orth Arron;

c) Propertjr Lines;

dJ Location of aLl gtruccures,.

e) Location of al i  relevant exist inq equipneni including ranksand piping tc be renoved and dlspansers;

f )  Streets,.

.g) Uhd+rgrcund condui:s, sewels, water I ines, ut i l i t l -es;
1

h)  E ' * j . s t ing  we l is  (d r ink ing ,  mon i to r ing ,  e tc . ) ;

i )  Dc-pth to ground Hater; and

J)  Ar l  ex r -s t inq f  lanr (sJ  and prp ing  in  add i t ion  to  the  tank(s )  be ingremoved .

.U.  lZtrJAU S l .  I '

A. deposlt,  payabi" to ' ,Ccuntj f  of AlatreCa'r for the anount indicated onthe Ara.eda count:/ underqrcuna storaqe Tanjc Fee schedule, rnust accoDpanythe plans .

2i-.  Bl-ank uhaulhorizec r,eak / contaminat ion site Report forms nay be obtainedrn l lni ted quantir ies ircnr rhi.s oir i"" or f ion th" ; ;n Francisco BayReEional ' rJa t.er euarity control aoard 1sro7zB5-12s5). Larger quanti t iesnay be obtalned direct ly fron the state water Resources control Board,a t  (915)  7J9-242 t .

22. TAJ{K CLOSURI REPORT
The tank elosure repolt should contain the following infornation:

a) General descrlpt j .on of the ctosure activi t ies;

b) Descript ion of -.arLk, f i t t ings and piping condit ions. rndi.cate tanks ize  and fo r rne : .  con ten ts , .  n6 te 'any  cor ros ion ,  p i t t i .ng ,  ho lesr  e tc . ;



depth, a log of the strat igraphic uni-ts encountered sj. thin the
excavatlon, a deseript lon of root holes or other potential contaninant
pathtrays, the depth to any observed ground water, descriptions and
locations of stained or odor-bearinqr soi l ,  and descript i .one of any
observed f,ree product or sheen;

d,) Detal led descript ion of sarnpl ing Eethods; i .e, backhoe bucket, drive
sampler, bal ler, bottte(s) ,  sleeveg

e) DeEcription of any rernedia.l, measurea conducted at the time of tank
renoval i

f)  to-scale f igrrres showi ng the excavaEion size and depth, nearby
buildlnqs, sanpLe locations an(l depthsf and Cank and pi-ping locaEions,
Include a copy of the ploc plan prepared for the TanJ( closure Plan
under item 19 i

9 )  Cha ln  o f  cus tody  records ;

h) Copies of signed laborato-ry reports;

i)  Copies of rfTsDF to Generatortr Manif€sts for aI1 hazaidous ! ' ta6tes
hau-Ied offsi te (sludge, r!nsate, t ,ants and piping, ccntarninated soi l ,
etst) ;  and

J ) Docutnentation of lhe dlsposal of /and voltrme and f i .-ra i  destination of
a l . I  ncn-nan i fes ied  .on tan lna ted  so i l  d . i sposed o f fs : :e .
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IABLE t2

HYDROCI"F'BON LETX

Unlsror.n Fu61

Laaded cas

Unleaded ca6

D i.esel , Jet !4rel and
Keroiia{e

Fue l /Heat lng  o i l

ChIoE lna ted  So i ' , ' enEs

No3-ch lo r !naEE(1  SoLven!g

waste ald U3ed c!!
o: Unknown

(All analysee muaE be
conpl-eted and su.bmicted )

sorl, AI{ALYSE

lPH O ccs lD (  5030 )
?PH D ccFID ( 3550 )
BTX&E 81020 or E? 40'rPl{ A}r0 B'rx&E 82 50

WATER ANALySTq

CCI'ID ( 5O30 )
ccFlD (  3s 10.)
5 O 2 .  6 2 4  o r

8260

ccFrD ( 5o3o )
602 or 624

LEAD TA
Elr^a.g

TEL

TPli G
'llDll t1

BTX&E

tPg c
ETX&E
TOTAL

ccFlo ( 5030 )
8020 0R 82 40

TPH AND BTX&E 8250
TOTA.L TEA.D .AA
------OprionaI------*

DHS-LUF'T
DHS.ABiSO]

DH5-LUFT
DHS-A31803

ccF ID(so30 I
5 O ? .  6 2 4  o E

G C F r D ( 3 5 1 0 )
5O2 t 621 ax

GcrrD ( 351O )
6 0 2 ,  5 2 i i  . r

6 0 l  o r  5 2 4
5 O 2  c r  6 2 4

BTXC! 32 50

T?H G ccFrD ( 5030)
aTX&e 8020 or e2 40
TPII AND BTXEE 8260

' r P H  D  C C F r D ( 3 s 5 0 )
B ' IX&E i ioz  O or  6210
TPH -\ND BTXAE 8250

e v . r s \ r J J v ,

3TX&E 9020 or  32  40
T?H ArrD 3i:{[e 8260

CL i l c  !010 or  92 .10
BTXSE t020 or  32  40
cL HC .MD BT:(gE 82 60

T P l i  D  G c S r D  ( 3 5 5 0 )
aTx&E d020 er  32.10
TIH AIID B-r:tga B2o0

T P H  c  c c F I D ( s o 3 0 )
T ? H  D  G C F I D  ( 3 5 5 0  )
TFS AND 3TX&E 82 60
o { i  c  5520 0  $  F
BTXSE 8020 or A2-4O

CI, l lc 8010 o! E24O

tPc )  Gca! ,  ( .35 ro )
BIXn.a 502 oE 624
TPH dnd AT,(&E 8? 50

BTXiE

Tpn o

cL ltc

G c F i D ( S 0 3 O )
GCF:D (  3 510

5520 3 . i  t
6 0 2 .  6 2 4  o r

6 0 1  o r  6 2 {

ICAP or tuq' To DEIECT MITALS: Cd, Cr, pb, zn,
I{!]THOD g27O FOR SOII OR WATER TO DETECII
PCB'  PCB
PCt .  PC?
PNA FNA
CiIEOSOtE CREOSOTE

r  I f  fo r rnd ,  ana lyze  fo r  d ibenzo iurans  (gcge)  o r  d loxr .ns  (pcp)

Refarence. Tri-ReElonal Board Staff Recorurerldat.lons for prellalj.narv
Eva lua t ion  and Inveet iga t lon  o i  Oncterggeua6 T , tnk  S l teg ;
10  Augues 19  90
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J .

SfpLj|HAfroH FoR IAALE d2t UIrMrrM vERlFrc&rrorl AHArtslS

gff:"T;!:":iTt:i":':J'H'U::1t ber ne deveroeed and aa me.hoda ara accepted, 6y

For .RT'.KTNG *ATER SOURCSS ' EpA recoffi,e'.de that rhe 5oo 5er!€6 foE voLa.:-la organiqB
ii.'iiioi"r:T::::::. 

sc 'ihe 5oo ."'i.,L"uuue er,e aetectitn rinii"*Ji" tower and

APPROpRfAAE S1AI|DAROS rT th.e rnaleri-at-s storad i,n the tank are to be uEed for all
?l:iTff"ff"1*."r"oji;"".r:r"r:l:."""., .".-"-o-n-i1y, th€re mav 

'u" 
ii"!-arir.."nt j.t

{' ic 'qvorD FAr,sE posrrrrrE cetectLon of benaene, benzene-iree rcrveats are -.o Dc ua€d,,

6 .

TOIIJ- PeTROI.EUH HyDRoc:xrONS (TpC) as gasoline {G) aod dleset (D) ranges (volatil,eand ertracri.ble, reEcec--ivelyi are t" !" unJyr.d and chara*erlzed by ccalD wltha .fus6d capillary col.-. .nd pr"p;J;;";-"'^- **.noo 5o3o (puEge a'd rrap) f,orvoraEr.l,a hydlo- carbons, o_r eitriceea Uy sonicac:on uslng 3sEO dethod,a loq.y forerEEaccabre .vdrccarbon3' . .  
- l t : . "d  capi - r rar f  . " iu*nr  3re ErefaEred Eo Back.d co lutnnEia packed{corrion mav b€ q€ed ag a 

-'f 
irsi cutii-- ,,,,.rh ,,d!rt.,r,' sa.nprea oE cnce cnenydroc.rbone hav€ been 

"""r...EiiJ"a 

-";;r;:. 
eAi qc rs forlo!,ed.

l::l*Tqn. ttAr (rE!) 
""_1f 

i-".l"I b-3.required ii :rrdl lead is deracteci unte'B rhe
::::*ff;:t" 

15 made :.ac the torar l-ead concanii.it ian !s geosealc ( narurarr.y

C:iLORINATED SYDRoCA.?3oris--(,c:.Hc)-_ixD BEN3ENE, ?oL;gNE, XYLEME AI{D ETh-TLBENZENE(3Tx&E) ara anaL1."ed ia  -sa! i  by EpA tuec:rc j ,  S0fC , , ,a  eOe d-- . . " - i " "  L1r" . I i ,  1or  SZIOya n c  t n  w a t . r ,  5 0 1  a n c  6 0 2 ,  r e s F 6 c E l v e l y  { o r  6 2 . 1 r ,

oIL.trND GREASE {0 e G) :l.1{ 
_b1 

ueel 
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